			D
	OTPE	08-28-200	0
FORM PTO-16198 E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	(JUL 1 7 2000 ()		vmerce)ffice
JUL 1 7 2000	- TRADEMARNOW	101444293	5
. 7. 1 PAR TRADEMANT RECO	ORDATION FORM COVE		
IQ: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	PATENTS ONLY		r conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		- copy(ics):
XX New	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document		NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	File
Conveying Party(ies)		mes of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1) LUCENT TECHNOLOG] [Month Day Year 05 17 00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Receiving Party	Mark	(if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) United States of	America	is	document to be recorded a an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Name (line 2) as represented by	y the Secretary of	the Army s	tates, an appointment
ddress (line 1)		(1	epresentative is attached. Designation must be a eparate document from
Address (line 2)		A	ssignment)
Address (line 3) Washington	DC State/Country	20310 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name a		the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
28/2000 NTHAI1 00000068 192201 09525090 C:5A1 160.00 CH)		٠
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estin gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send c D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affai	omments regarding this burdent estimate to the	& Deduction Project (0651-0027) Washingto	n. D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and regulatory Anal Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T Mail documents to be	rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND recorded with required cover s	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO	CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assignm	ients, wasningtonparents	
K.		REEL: 011021 FR	AME: 0720

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(732) 532-4112
Name U.S. Army Communica	tions-Electronics Command	
Address (line 1) ATTN : AMSEL-LG-L	(Michael Zelenka)	
Address (line 2) Fort Monmouth, NJ	07703-5010	
Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 10
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). Number(s)
09/525090 09/525597		
09/525735	[[
09/5255 96		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	pro	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	4
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	19-2201
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
GEORGE B. TERESCHUK	Servet. Jeresthert	7/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
······································		 · I

.

· · · · ·



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525090	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	Location Based Routing For Mobile Ad-Ho	oc Networks	
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, P. M	Ionogioudis, and l	K. M. Rege
Case:	12-12-11-9-26	Specified Claim	s: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

By:

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST arveyn Beelina

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525090	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000	
Title:	Location Based Routing For Mobile Ad-	Hoc Networks		
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, P. Monogioudis, and K. M. Rege			
Case:	12-12-11-9-26	Specified Clain	ns: All	

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

By: <u>JXA</u> Muce Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST Carolyn Bellina

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525735	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	Location Based Routing For Mobile Ad-H	oc Networks	
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, P. Monogioudis, and K. M. Rege		
Case:	11-11-10-8-25	Specified Claim	s: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Bv:

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST: ridy Bellina

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525735	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	Location Based Routing For Mobile Ac	l-Hoc Networks	
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, P. Monogioudis, and K. M. Rege		
Case:	11-11-10-8-25	Specified Clain	ns: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

By

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST: Bellina

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525596	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	A Connectionless Routing Protocol For A Aerial And Land-Based Nodes	Гwo Level Netwo	rk With Mobile
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, B. T. Doshi, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, and K. M. Rege		
Case:	10-49-10-13-24	Specified Claim	s: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Bv:

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST: din allera

Assistant Secretary



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525596	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	A Connectionless Routing Protocol For A Aerial And Land-Based Nodes	Two Level Networ	rk With Mobile
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, B. T. Doshi, H. Jiang, M. S. Ko	odialam, and K. M	. Rege
Case:	10-49-10-13-24	Specified Claim	s: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

By

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST: win Bellin

Assistant Secretary



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525597	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	Location Based Routing For Mobile Ad-Ho	c Networks	
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, P. Monogioudis, and K. M. Rege		
Case:	13-13-12-10-27	Specified Claims	s: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Rv'

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST colin Bellina

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)



Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-98-C-D009, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.:	09/525597	Filing Date:	March 14, 2000
Title:	Location Based Routing For Mobile Ad-Ho	oc Networks	
Inventors:	W. Ahmed, H. Jiang, M. S. Kodialam, P. M	lonogioudis, and k	K. M. Rege
Case:	13-13-12-10-27	Specified Claims	s: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2000.

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Bv:

Martin I. Finston Corporate Counsel, Lucent

SEAL

ATTEST alin Collina

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)

RECORDED: 07/17/2000